SPC/070362 ... 070365 Pneumatic cylinder
 with position sensor, double acting
 6/15
en 1.9.061.01
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (2012 - 1282c) © 2015 Norgren GmbH
Technical features
SPC/07036˙/˙˙˙Option selector

5
Page 4
D2
8
1
Page 4
F
15
2 Page 5
H
11
Page 5
R
3
Page 6
160 QM/8160/35 QM/8160/38 QM/8160/22 QM/8160/21 QM/8160/23 QA/8160/42 QM/8160/25 QM/8160/28 QM/8160/27
200 QM/8160/35 QM/8160/38 QM/8200/22 QM/8200/21 QM/8200/23 QA/8200/42 QM/8160/25 QM/8200/28 QM/8200/27
250 QM/8250/35 — QM/8250/22 QM/8250/21 QM/8250/23 — QM/8250/25 QM/8250/28 —
320 QM/8320/35 — QM/8320/22 QM/8320/21 QM/8320/23 — QM/8320/25 QM/8320/28 —
Mountings
Cyl.
Ø
S

Projection/First angle
SPC/070362 ... 070365 Pneumatic cylinder
 with position sensor, double acting
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (2012 - 1282c) © 2015 Norgren GmbHen 1.9.061.04
6/15
Front or rear stud mounting A
Conforms to ISO 15552, type MX1
Mountings
Piston rod swivel AK
Ø BB DD TG kg Model
160/200 42 M16 140/175 0,31 QM/8160/35
250 50 M20 220 0,92 QM/8250/35
320 60 M24 270 1,46 QM/8320/35
Ø KK B1 F L L2 1 2 3 4 kg Model
160/200 M36x2 18 78 251 72 50 36 55 75 5,4 QM/8160/38
Rear clevis D
Conforms to ISO 15552, type MP2
Rear clevis D2
Conforms to ISO 15552, type AB6
Ø CB H14 Ø EK f8 FL L LH MR UB kg Model
160 90 30 55 35,5 181 30 170 4,3 QM/8160/23
200 90 30 60 36 181 30 170 6,1 QM/8200/23
250 110 40 70 45 218 40 200 19 QM/8250/23
320 120 45 80 50 238 45 220 30,5 QM/8320/23
Ø B1 H14 B2 B3 Ø EK h9 FL R1 R2 kg Model
160 43 122 6,3 35 55 36 46 4,3 QA/8160/42
200 43 122 6,3 35 60 38 49 6,1 QA/8200/42
Front flange B, G
Conforms to ISO 15552, type MF1 and MF2
Foot mounting C
Conforms to ISO 15552, type MS1
Ø E Ø FB MF R TF UF kg Model
160 180 18 20 115 230 280 3,1 QM/8160/22
200 220 22 25 135 270 320 4,6 QM/8200/22
250 280 26 25 165 330 395 7,4 QM/8250/22
320 350 33 30 200 400 475 13,6 QM/8320/22
Ø Ø AB AH AO AT AU E TR kg Model
160 18 115 20 8 60 180 115 3,5 QM/8160/21
200 22 135 30 9 70 220 135 5,25 QM/8200/21
250 26 165 35 10 75 280 165 9,5 QM/8250/21
320 33 200 45 16 85 350 200 22 QM/8320/21
BB
D
D TG
TG

 9
B2
B1 H 14
Dimensions in mm
Projection/First angle
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (2012 - 1282c) © 2015 Norgren GmbH
SPC/070362 ... 070365 Pneumatic cylinder
 with position sensor, double acting
en 1.9.061.056/15
Piston rod clevis F
Conforms to DIN ISO 8140
Centre trunnion H
Conforms to ISO 15552, type MT4
Ø KK CE Ø CK h11 CL CM ER LE RK kg Model
160/200 M36x2 144 35 70 35 57 72 95 3 QM/8160/25
250 M42x2 168 40 85 40 68 84 106 6,4 QM/8250/25
320 M48x2 192 50 96 50 85 96 121 8,7 QM/8320/25
Ø L R Ø TD
e9
TL TM
h14
UW XV
min.
XV
max.
kg Model
160 50 2,5 32 32 200 192 155 185 5,3 QM/8160/28
200 50 2,5 32 32 250 240 170 200 9,4 QM/8200/28
250 60 3,2 40 40 320 318 193 217 18 QM/8250/28
320 70 3,2 50 50 400 400 215 245 30 QM/8320/28
Note: Style ‘H’: These mountings are only supplied assembled complete with the
cylinder. Unless otherwise specified, units will be supplied with dimension ‘XV’ plus
half the stroke length. ‘XV’ = Distance from the piston rod shoulder to the centre of
the mounting.
XV
Ø L R Ø
TD e9
TL TM
h14
UW XV
min.
XV
max.
kg Model
160 50 2,5 32 32 200 192 155 185 5,3 QM/8160/40
200 50 2,5 32 32 250 240 170 200 9,4 QM/8200/40
Adjustable trunnion mounting - UH
Conforms to ISO 15552, type MT4
Trunnion support S
Conforms to ISO 15552, type AT4

Projection/First angle
SPC/070362 ... 070365 Pneumatic cylinder
 with position sensor, double acting
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (2012 - 1282c) © 2015 Norgren GmbHen 1.9.061.06
6/15
Universal piston rod eye UF
Conforms to DIN ISO 8139
Ø Thread
KK
AX CE Ø CN
H7
EN
-0,1
ER LE Z kg Model
250 M42x2 60 142 40 49 45 46 17° 6,4 QM/8250/32
320 M48x2 65 160 50 60 58 59 12° 8,7 QM/8320/32
Rear eye R
Conforms to ISO 15552, type MP4
Ø Ø CDH9 EW FL L MR kg Model
160 30 89,7 55 35,5 30 6,1 QM/8160/27
200 30 89,7 60 37 30 6,8 QM/8200/27
Narrow hinge SSUniversal rear eye UR
Conforms to ISO 15552, type MP6
Ø CA Ø CN
G7
Ø
D
H2 EM G1 G2 G3 K1 K2 L1 R Ø S kg Model
160 115 35 20 25 35 97 88 126 118 156 4 31 14 6 M/P19938
200 135 35 26 30 35 105 90 130 122 162 4 31 18 7,6 M/P19939
Ø Ø CN H7 EN ER FL R Z kg Model
160 35 43 44 55 41 16° 4,6 QM/8160/33
200 35 43 48 60 42 16° 7,3 QM/8200/33
250 40 49 50 70 47 10° 16,5 QM/8250/33
320 50 60 58 80 52 8° 26 QM/8320/33
EW
FL
L
C